PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6893194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONTROLFREEK, LLC	08/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEELSERIES APS		
Street Address:	DIRCH PASSERS ALLÉ 27, 5TH FLOOR		
City:	FREDERIKSBERG		
State/Country:	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	2000		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7993203
Patent Number:	D762780
Patent Number:	D762781
Patent Number:	D762782
Patent Number:	D900226
Application Number:	29661060
Patent Number:	10201747
Application Number:	29673776
Patent Number:	D868163
Patent Number:	D890262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)416-7212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028356212

Email: nhia.lee@bakermckenzie.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP

Address Line 1: 815 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DEPT
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10067312-50842263

506846373 REEL: 057342 FRAME: 0195

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NHIA LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Nhia Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed_M1_Confirmatory_Assignments_KontrolFreek_to_SteelSeries#page1.tif source=Executed_M1_Confirmatory_Assignments_KontrolFreek_to_SteelSeries#page2.tif source=Executed_M1_Confirmatory_Assignments_KontrolFreek_to_SteelSeries#page3.tif source=Executed_M1_Confirmatory_Assignments_KontrolFreek_to_SteelSeries#page4.tif source=Executed_M1_Confirmatory_Assignments_KontrolFreek_to_SteelSeries#page5.tif

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on the July 15, 2021, KontrolFreek, LLC, a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Alabama,

and having a place of business at 2020 Howell Mill Road, Suite C-119, Atlanta, Georgia 30318 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of

the patent(s) and application(s) identified in attached Schedule A ("the Patent(s)"); and

WHEREAS, on the July 15, 2021, SteelSeries ApS, a private limited company organized under the laws of Denmark

and having a place of business at Dirch Passers Allé 27, 5th Floor, 2000 Frederiksberg, Denmark (the "Assignee"), is desirous

of acquiring the Patent(s), and related invention(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE Assignor confirms that effective on the July 15, 2021 for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which was acknowledged therein and is hereby confirmed, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred unto said Assignee,

and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent(s), and the invention(s) disclosed and

claimed therein, and any Letters Patent which may thereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries

throughout the world including any reissues, divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions,

reexaminations, prolongations, provisionals or extensions thereof, as well as rights to any and all existing causes of action and the

right to past damages associated therewith, and all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the

same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal

representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patent(s) may be granted as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby further confirms that Assignee was granted the right to update the bibliographic information found in the

attached Schedule A from time to time, including but not limited to adding the patent application numbers and patent numbers for

those filings that fall under the scope of the above grant, such that this Agreement can be recorded with the respective global

patent offices and ministries.

Assignee hereby grants a limited power of attorney for the purpose of recording this assignment in the United States and

all other countries throughout the world to the practitioners listed on the power of attorney attached herewith and further grant the

power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules

of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office worldwide for recordation of this document.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized	officer,	has executed this Confirmatory Patent Assignment in Chicago,
Illinois, USA as of this 16 day of AUGUS 2021.		
ON BEHALF OF KontrolFreek, LLC		
By: Ele Label:	~~	
Printed Name: Mian Ehtisham Rabbani Title: Authorized Signatory		
STATE OF ILLINOIS	89 89 8	
Ehtisham Rabbani, personally known to me or identified by	me, me to b orized o	note the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		allen
"OFFICIAL SEAL" COLLEEN BRENNAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NAV Commission Expires 06/03/2025		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Confirmatory Patent Assignment in Dallas, Texas, USA as of this 23 day of 42021.

ON BEHALF OF SteelSeries ApS

Printed Name: Kathryn Martinez Title: Chief Marketing Officer

STATE OF TEXAS

2 63 6

COUNTY OF DALLAS

On this 23⁻² day of 2021, before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Kathryn Martinez, personally known to me or identified by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and evidenced to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NATHANIEL WOODWARD Notary ID #131705813 My Commission Expires August 30, 2022

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 08 30 2027

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status	Owner/Assignee
Australia	2016100003	04-Jan-2016	366658	20-Jan-2016	Abandoned	KONTROLFREEK LLC
Australia	201610002	04-Jan-2016	366657	20-Jan-2016	Abandoned	KONTROLFREEK LLC
Australia	201913393	18-Jun-2019	201913393	28-Jul-2019	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
Australia	201913392	18-Jun-2019	201913392	28-Jul-2019	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
Brazil	302015006015	30-Dec-2015	302015006015	30-May-2017	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
Brazil	302015006012	30-Dec-2015	302015006012	27-Mar-2018	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
Brazil	302015006011	30-Dec-2015	302015006011	30-May-2017	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
Canada	166166	29-Dec-2015	166166	05-Aug-2016	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
Canada	166167	29-Dec-2015	166167	05-Aug-2016	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
China	201930069114.5	20-Feb-2019	ZL201930069114.5	15-Nov-2019	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
China	2015305663711	30-Dec-2015	2015305663711	30-Nov-2016	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
China	2015305663533	30-Dec-2015	2015305663533	30-Nov-2016	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
China	201930069115.X	20-Feb-2019	ZL201930069115.X	15-Nov-2019	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
EUIPO	002928952-0001	30-Dec-2015	002928952-0001	30-Dec-2015	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
EUIPO	002928960-0001	30-Dec-2015	002928960-0001	30-Dec-2015	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
EUIPO	006583829	18-Jun-2019	006583829-0001	18-Jun-2019	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
EUIPO	6583829	18-Jun-2019	006583829-0002	18-Jun-2019	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
Japan	2019-13428	18-Jun-2019	1648625	29-Nov-2019	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
Japan	2019-13429	18-Jun-2019	1648626	29-Nov-2019	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
USA	11/754626	29-May-2007	7993203	09-Aug-2011	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
USA	29/531921	30-Jun-2015	D762780	02-Aug-2016	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC

4

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status	Owner/Assignee
USA	29/531925	30-Jun-2015	D762781	02-Aug-2016	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
USA	29/543760	28-Oct-2015	D762782	02-Aug-2016	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
USA	29/629766	15-Dec-2017	D900226	27-Oct-2020	Granted	KONTROLFREEK, LLC
USA	29/661060	24-Aug-2018			Pending	KONTROLFREEK, LLC
USA	15/370420	06-Dec-2016	10201747	12-Feb-2019	Granted	KONTROLFREEK, LLC
USA	29/673776	18-Dec-2018			Abandoned	KONTROLFREEK, LLC
USA	29/661061	24-Aug-2018	D868163	26-Nov-2019	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC
USA	29/661062	24-Aug-2018	D890262	14-Jul-2020	Granted	KONTROLFREEK LLC

5

RECORDED: 08/31/2021